C E R T I F I C A T E
of Conformity
TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH - Tillystraße 2 - 90431 Nürnberg
Page 1 of 2
The certificate of conformity refers to the above-mentioned product. This is to certify that
the specimen is in conformity with the assessment requirement mentioned on the next
page. This certificate does not imply assessment of the production of the product and does
not permit the use of a TÜV Rheinland mark of conformity.
  Certification Body
Date: 2023-06-21  ___________________________
    Paddy Qiu
Registration No.:  AK 50591190 0001
Report No.:  CN22H757 002
Holder: Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd.
No. 555 Qianmo Road Binjiang District, Hangzhou
310052 Zhejiang
P.R. China
Product: Control Unit
 (Wireless LCD Keypad)
Type designation listed on the next page
C E R T I F I C A T E
of Conformity
TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH - Tillystraße 2 - 90431 Nürnberg
Page 2 of 2
Registration No.: AK 50591190 0001
Report No.:  CN22H757 002
Product: Control Unit
 (Wireless LCD Keypad)
Tested according to:
EN 50131-1:2006+A1+A2+A3
EN 50131-3:2009
EN 50131-5-3:2017
EN 50131-6:2017+A1
Identification: Type Designation:  DS-PK1-LT-WE, DS-PK1-LT-WEUHK,
DS-PK1-LT-WECKV, DS-PK1-LT-WEUVS,
DS-PK1-LT-WEKVO, DS-PK1-LT-WEHUN
(HIKVISION)
 Input: DC 3V, 1A Max.
 Security grade: 2
 Environmental class: II
 Power supply type: C
 ATS configuration: N/A
 Certification scheme: This certificate relates to an ISO/IEC
17067 scheme type 1a, attestation of
conformity applies only to samples
tested.
 Remarks: This equipment can be applied in EN
50131-1 compliant systems up to and
including security grade 2.
Electromagnetic emission and safety
aspects are not covered by this
certificate.
 Expiry date: 2026-06-20